PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT
Color tunable bluetooth WiFi LED Bulb
P: +1 (847) 498-5832   F: (773) 337-5628   E: sales@sunlight2.us
11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |
© LTF Technology, All Rights Reserved.
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT Spec Sheet
Information & specifications subject to change. Revision  2.0
Page 1 of 4
Tunable CCT 6500K - 2200K
Lumens 1200lm
Beam Angle 24°, 36°, 60°
CRI / R9 (Max.) 97/98*
Wattage 18W
Input Voltage 120VAC
Dimming Wireless
Power Factor >0.9
Max. Ambient Tc 35°
R
SunLight2 is an Architectural-Grade LED bulb optimized for an eye healthy lighting experience with no flicker. Its
high CRI, full spectrum light provides exceptional color accuracy using patented LED technology. Wireless
color tuning control let’s you dial in the perfect illumination for any architectural lighting application.
MODEL NUMBER INPUT
VOLTAGE
Tunable
CCT LUMENS BEAM
ANGLE *CASE FINISHES
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT24* 120VAC
@ 2200K 900lm
24°
S(Silver), W (White),
B(Black)
@ 6500K 1200lm
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT36* 120VAC
@ 2200K 900lm
36°
@ 6500K 1200lm
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT60* 120VAC
@ 2200K 900lm
60°
@ 6500K 1200lm
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
• Direct replacement for halogen bulbs
• Adjustable CCT for human-centric lighting and circadian
   health
• High CRI 97, R9 98*, TLCI 97
• WiFi & Bluetooth compatible
• No flicker
• 3 years / 25k hours warranty
• Retail, Office and Commercial lighting
• Color-critical task lighting (apparel, groceries,
   hardgoods & toys)
• Down light (new & retrofit)
• Desk lamps
• Pendants
• Indoor & Outdoor
Custom Finishes Available** CRI & R9 shown @ 3200K
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT
Color tunable bluetooth WiFi LED Bulb
P: +1 (847) 498-5832   F: (773) 337-5628   E: sales@sunlight2.us
11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |
© LTF Technology, All Rights Reserved.
	 PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT Spec Sheet
Information & specifications subject to change. Revision  2.0
Page 2 of 4
6500K
6500K
2200K
2200K
CRI Charts
SPECTRORADIOMETRIC CHARTS
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT
Color tunable bluetooth WiFi LED Bulb
P: +1 (847) 498-5832   F: (773) 337-5628   E: sales@sunlight2.us
11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |
© LTF Technology, All Rights Reserved.
	 PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT Spec Sheet
Information & specifications subject to change. Revision  2.0
Page 3 of 4
TM30 TEST
6500K 2200K
DIMMING CURVE
0.00%
20.00%
40.00%
60.00%
80.00%
100.00%
120.00%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Re
la
tiv
e
Fl
ux
Dimming Setting
Flux  vs Dimming
PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT
Color tunable bluetooth WiFi LED Bulb
P: +1 (847) 498-5832   F: (773) 337-5628   E: sales@sunlight2.us
11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |
© LTF Technology, All Rights Reserved.
	 PAR38A18W6522KBTWCT Spec Sheet
Information & specifications subject to change. Revision  2.0
Page 4 of 4
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ø 4.70” (119mm)
5.5” (140mm)
PAR38